

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 305 OF 2006

PUSHPRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

This matter is going unrepresented as no one had appeared on 09.08.2012. But in spite of non-appearance, indulgence was granted to the counsel for the respondent to file Valalatnama/appearance and Counter Affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner was also directed to deposit a sum of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as also to file proof of providing additional copies of the pleadings. This is how this matter has been listed again today with an Office Report indicating that the counsel has not yet taken all the aforesaid steps and no one has appeared to pursue this matter even today.

Under the circumstance, the Writ Petition is dismissed for non-appearance as also for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 15, 2012

ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.4 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 305 OF 2006

PUSHPRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)